

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2997**  
**OFFERED BY MR. LARSEN OF WASHINGTON**

Page 7, line 3, strike the closing quotation marks and final period.

Page 7, after line 3, insert the following:

- 1           “(4) \$189,000,000 for fiscal year 2021.
- 2           “(5) \$193,000,000 for fiscal year 2022.
- 3           “(6) \$198,000,000 for fiscal year 2023.”.

Page 7, strike line 8 and all that follows through page 8, line 9.

Page 8, strike line 18 and all that follows through line 25 and insert the following:

- 4           “(A) \$852,852,000 for fiscal year 2018;
- 5           “(B) \$852,852,000 for fiscal year 2019;
- 6           “(C) \$852,852,000 for fiscal year 2020;
- 7           “(D) \$852,852,000 for fiscal year 2021;
- 8           “(E) \$852,852,000 for fiscal year 2022;
- 9           and
- 10          “(F) \$852,852,000 for fiscal year 2023.”.

Page 9, strike line 12 and all that follows through line 16 and insert the following:

1                   “(A) \$9,279,148,000 for fiscal year 2018;  
2                   “(B) \$9,496,148,000 for fiscal year 2019;  
3                   “(C) \$9,718,148,000 for fiscal year 2020;  
4                   “(D) \$1,104,148,000 for fiscal year 2021;  
5                   “(E) \$1,149,148,000 for fiscal year 2022;  
6                   and  
7                   “(F) \$1,194,148,000 for fiscal year  
8                   2023.”.

Page 9, line 21, strike “2020” and insert “2023”.

